
Hannes Wettstein conceives an armchair and a sofa with balanced and classical forms, of great softness 
and comfort but with a Nordic rigor. Available in fibre or feather seats, and a completely removable leather 
or fabric upholstery.

HANNES WETTSTEIN 2005 
LIDO —

This symbol shows that the product has removable upholstery. Only qualified personnel can remove 
the upholstery of some of our products. If this information is pertinent, it will be included in the 
warnings section.

This symbol shows that the product is available on request in a fire resistant version that complies with 
the standards BS 5852 and TB 117-2013.
The buyer is responsible for checking to make sure that the product is suitable and compliant with the 
requirements for the designated use and the current applicable laws and standards for the destination 
and use of the product.
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FEET FINISH
shiny aluminium

FINISHES

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
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STRUCTURE INTERIORS
Frame made of solid fir (Picea abies) and chipboard, with elastic straps.

STRUCTURE PADDING
High capacity variable density foam polyurethane. Light velvet cover.

SEAT CUSHIONS (FIBRE)
Shaped polyurethane and polyester fibre insert. 100% cotton cover.

SEAT CUSHIONS (FEATHER)
Shaped polyurethane and sterilized feather insert. 100% cotton cover.

BACK CUSHIONS
Polyester fibre and sterilized feathers. 100% cotton cover.

FEET
Shiny metal with non-slip plastic tips.

REMOVABLE OUTER COVERS
(See attached card, specific for each cover).

 

BACK CUSHIONS STRUCTURE

SEAT CUSHIONS FEET

AVAILABLE IN FIRE-RESISTANT 
VERSION TB117 AND BS5852
 

Seat depth for structure only, 74 cm
Seat depth with backrest cushion, ~ 60 cm 
Feet hight 13,5/10 cm (from ground to under seat) 

~ 60

13,5/10
74
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DIMENSIONS

D180F     

D180G     

D210F     

D210G     

D250F     

D250G     

PLF       

PLG       

PF97     

gross weight kg. volume mc. packages gross weight kg. volume mc. packagescode code

72
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81

96

96

40
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24

1,732

1,732

2,005

2,005

2,37

2,37

0,816

0,816

0,518

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

D250F 

D210F 

PF97

D210G

sofa sofa

fibre seating feather seating

D250G

sofa sofa

fibre seating feather seating

pouf HI-BRIDGE

PLF PLG

D180F 

armchair

sofa

armchair

fibre seating feather seating

D180G

sofa

fibre seating feather seating
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