# Molteni&C

LIDO — HANNES WETTSTEIN 2005



Hannes Wettstein conceives an armchair and a sofa with balanced and classical forms, of great softness and comfort but with a Nordic rigor. Available in fibre or feather seats, and a completely removable leather or fabric upholstery.



This symbol shows that the product has removable upholstery. Only qualified personnel can remove the upholstery of some of our products. If this information is pertinent, it will be included in the warnings section.

DATASHEET

REGISTERED DESIGN IX.2023



and use of the product.

This symbol shows that the product is available on request in a fire resistant version that complies with the standards BS 5852 and TB 117-2013. The buyer is responsible for checking to make sure that the product is suitable and compliant with the

requirements for the designated use and the current applicable laws and standards for the destination

moltenigroup.com Dimensions in central on the latest produ

Dimensions in centimeters and inches. The right to discontinue and make changes is reserved. This information is based on the latest product information available at the time of printing.

Molteni&C

2-

З

#### **FINISHES**

FEET FINISH shiny aluminium

### **TECHNICAL INFORMATION**

STRUCTURE INTERIORS Frame made of solid fir (Picea abies) and chipboard, with elastic straps.

STRUCTURE PADDING High capacity variable density foam polyurethane. Light velvet cover.

SEAT CUSHIONS (FIBRE) Shaped polyurethane and polyester fibre insert. 100% cotton cover.

SEAT CUSHIONS (FEATHER) Shaped polyurethane and sterilized feather insert. 100% cotton cover.

BACK CUSHIONS Polyester fibre and sterilized feathers. 100% cotton cover.

FEET Shiny metal with non-slip plastic tips.

REMOVABLE OUTER COVERS (See attached card, specific for each cover).



MA

AVAILABLE IN FIRE-RESISTANT VERSION TB117 AND BS5852





Seat depth for structure only, 74 cm Seat depth with backrest cushion, ~ 60 cm Feet hight 13,5/10 cm (from ground to under seat)

#### DATASHEET

REGISTERED DESIGN IX.2023

## LIDO-HANNES WETTSTEIN 2005

## DIMENSIONS



## Molteni&C



sofa D180F





fibre seating



fibre seating



feather seating

## sofa D180G 85 33<sup>1/2</sup>" 180 95 37 ³/8" 70 7/8

feather seating



feather seating

sofa D250G



95 37 ³/8"

feather seating

## pouf HI-BRIDGE PF97



	code	gross weight kg.	volume mc.	packages	code	gross weight kg.	volume mc.	packages
DATASHEET	D180F	72	1,732	1	D250G	96	2,37	1
	D180G	72	1,732	1	PLF	40	0,816	1
REGISTERED DESIGN	D210F	81	2,005	1	PLG	40	0,816	1
	D210G	81	2,005	1	PF97	24	0,518	1
IX.2023	D250F	96	2,37	1				

IX.2023

Dimensions in centimeters and inches. The right to discontinue and make changes is reserved. This information is based on the latest product information available at the time of printing.